

WASHINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF CANVASSERS  
Minutes of April 10, 2012

The Washington County Board of Canvassers met Tuesday, April 10, 2012, at 8:30 a.m. in the office of the County Clerk, Washington County Courthouse, West Bend, Wisconsin for the purpose of canvassing reported votes at the Presidential Preference Vote and Spring Election held on Tuesday, April 3, 2012.

Present: Brenda J. Jaszewski, County Clerk, Linda Brody, representing the Republican Party, and Arlene Beisbier, representing the Democratic Party.

Also Present: Linda Doro, Chief Deputy County Clerk.

The meeting was called to order at 8:30 a.m. and the Affidavit of Posting was read.

The Board examined the ballots. All ballots appeared properly secured in the ballot boxes. The following are the findings, by reporting unit, of the Board upon review of the election results:

OS Ballos+TSX Ballots = Total Ballots Cast

**Town of Addison**                    764    OS    0        TSX    =        764    Poll Book    764  
**(Wards 1 - 6)**

Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

County Supervisor District 9 Write-ins changed from 4 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. The OS tape was not changed to show the proper number of write-ins.

**Town of Barton**                    822    OS    0        TSX    =        822    Poll Book    822  
**(Wards 1 - 4)**

Presidential Preference Democrat Write-ins changed from 0 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots.

**Town of Erin**                    1205    OS    0        TSX    =        1205    Poll Book    1207  
**(Wards 1 - 4)**

Presidential Preference Republican Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

Presidential Preference Democrat Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

County Supervisor District 23 Write-ins changed from 8 to 5 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

Multi-Jurisdictional Judge Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. Number of ballots is two less than number of voters. There is no indication on the Inspectors' Statement of this discrepancy, or if they hand counted the ballots.

**Town of Farmington**            967    OS    0        TSX    =        967    Poll Book    967  
**(Wards 1 - 5)**

1 Presidential Preference Republican Write-ins changed from 1 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 2 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 4 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 3 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 4 to 3 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 4 County Supervisor District 11 Write-ins changed from 1 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 5 There were no late arriving absentee ballots or provisional ballots.

6  
 7 **Town of Germantown**            17    OS    60    TSX   =    77    Poll Book    77  
 8 **(Ward 1)**

9  
 10 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots.

11  
 12 **Town of Hartford**            892   OS    1    TSX   =    893   Poll Book    893  
 13 **(Wards 1 - 5) One (1) late arriving absentee ballot**    =    **894   Total Voters   894**

14  
 15 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 3 to 4 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

16  
 17 There were no provisional ballots. On April 4, 2012, the Municipal Clerk opened the ballot boxes in the  
 18 County Clerk's office, due to Poll Workers putting TSX results tape in box. Box #1 Seal # **J532703** was  
 19 removed by Municipal Clerk at County, which was witnessed by Brenda Jaszewski and Mary Lemke.  
 20 Found results tape in Box #1. Seal placed in box. Municipal Clerk re-sealed ballot box with Seal #  
 21 **J532702**, which was witnessed by Brenda Jaszewski and Mary Lemke.

22  
 23 **Town of Jackson**            1182 OS    0    TSX   =    1182 Poll Book    1184  
 24 **(Wards 1 - 6) One (1) late arriving absentee ballot**    =    **1183   Total Voters   1185**

25  
 26 Presidential Preference Democrat Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 27 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 28 County Supervisor District 15 Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

29  
 30 There were no provisional ballots. The number of ballots is two less than the number of voters. There is  
 31 no indication on the Inspectors' Statement of this discrepancy, or if they hand counted the ballots.

32  
 33 **Town of Kewaskum**            329   OS    5    TSX   =    334   Poll Book    334  
 34 **(Wards 1 - 2)**

35  
 36 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 37 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 38 County Supervisor District 11 Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

39  
 40 There were no provisional ballots. There was one late arriving absentee ballot; however, the ballot was  
 41 properly rejected due to the fact that it was hand-delivered after the election and not mailed.

42  
 43 **Town of Polk**            1063 OS    0    TSX   =    1063 Poll Book    1063  
 44 **(Wards 1-6)**

45  
 46 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 5 to 3 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

47  
 48 There were no late arriving absentee ballots or provisional ballots. The security section of the Inspectors'  
 49 Statement is missing initials and missing security seal number on TSX ballot canister.

50

1 **Town of Trenton**                    1206 OS    0      TSX   =      1206 Poll Book    1206  
 2 **(Wards 1 - 8) One (1) late arriving absentee ballot**       =      **1207 Total Voters 1207**  
 3

4 Presidential Preference Republican Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 5 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 6 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 3 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 7 County Supervisor District 14 Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 8 County Supervisor District 15 Write-ins changed from 9 to 6 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

9  
 10 **Town of Wayne**                    585 OS    0      TSX   =      585 Poll Book    585  
 11 **(Wards 1 - 3)**  
 12

13 Presidential Preference Republican Write-ins changed from 2 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 14 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 15 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

16  
 17 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. Inspectors' Statement did not list the reason  
 18 for seal number change on the OS memory compartment. There is no explanation on the Inspectors'  
 19 Statement as to why the change of vote for Romney.  
 20 .

21 **Town of West Bend**                    1478 OS    0      TSX   =      1478 Poll Book    1479  
 22 **(Wards 1 - 8) Two (2) late arriving absentee ballots**       =      **1480 Total Voters 1481**  
 23

24 Presidential Preference Democrat Write-ins changed from 0 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 25 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 26 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 5 to 4 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 27 County Supervisor District 8 Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 28 County Supervisor District 9 Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

29  
 30 There were no provisional ballots.

31  
 32 **Village of Germantown - District 1**                    1370 OS    0      TSX   =      1370 Poll Book    1370  
 33 **(Wards 1, 8, 10, 11) One (1) late arriving absentee ballot**       =      **1371 Total Voters 1371**  
 34

35 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 9 to 5 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 36 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 8 to 4 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 37 County Supervisor District 27 Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 38 County Supervisor District 28 Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 39 County Supervisor District 29 Write-ins changed from 2 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

40  
 41 There were no provisional ballots. The voter number is missing on the Tally Sheet. The TSX unit seal  
 42 number for the ballot canister is missing on the Inspectors' Statement.  
 43

44 **Village of Germantown - District 2**                    999 OS    0      TSX   =      999 Poll Book    998  
 45 **(Wards 2, 5 - 7)**  
 46

47 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 3 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 48 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 3 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 49 County Supervisor District 27 Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 50 County Supervisor District 28 Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

1 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. The one duplicate ballot was not shown on  
 2 the Inspectors' Statement. Total number of voters on the Poll Book is incorrect, adding up to 998, but  
 3 there were 999 ballots cast. One more ballot than voters. There is no indication in the Inspectors'  
 4 Statement if the ballots were hand counted.

5  
 6 Brenda Jaszewski and Patty Hoerig from the County Clerk's office reconciled both poll books, including  
 7 the supplemental lists and determined there were 577 voters in the Wards 2 & 5 poll book and 422 voters  
 8 in the Wards 6 & 7 poll book, for a total of 999 voters. Joanne Axt, Chief Inspector was called and  
 9 informed of the findings and she stated they did not write the voter number on the poll book for the last  
 10 person to vote because it was on the supplemental list and not in the pre-printed poll book. She was asked  
 11 if the election inspectors hand counted the ballots and Ms. Axt indicated they did not because the OS tape  
 12 indicated there were 999 ballots cast and they knew they had 999 voters.

13  
 14 **Village of Germantown - District 3**            1289 OS   0 TSX =        1289 Poll Book    1291  
 15 **(Wards 3, 4, 9, 16, 17) One (1) late arriving absentee ballot**        =        **1290 Total Voters 1292**

16  
 17 Presidential Preference Republican Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 18 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 7 to 5 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 19 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 7 to 6 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 20 County Supervisor District 28 Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

21  
 22 There were no provisional ballots. The voter number listed on the Tally Sheet does not match the actual  
 23 number of voters.

24  
 25 **Village of Germantown - District 4**            1631 OS   0 TSX =        1631 Poll Book    1631  
 26 **(Wards 12 - 15) One (1) late arriving absentee ballot**                =        **1632 Total Voters 1632**

27  
 28 Presidential Preference Republican Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 29 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 7 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 30 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 9 to 4 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 31 County Supervisor District 26 Write-ins changed from 4 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 32 County Supervisor District 30 Write-ins changed from 8 to 5 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

33  
 34 There were no provisional ballots. On the Inspectors' Statement, initials are missing for the closing of  
 35 polls, and total number of ballot boxes was not listed. Poll Workers issued the wrong colored ballots.  
 36 There were 1633 ballots cast but the tape shows 1631. The Inspectors' Statement show 1,639 hand  
 37 counted ballots.

38  
 39 On Monday, April 9, 2012, Village of Germantown, District 4 ballot boxes were opened in Room 2024 of  
 40 the Washington County - Government Center to re-count the number of ballots cast from the election held  
 41 on Tuesday, April 3, 2012. Those present were: Elizabeth Harebo, Barry Thompson, Gerald Nelson,  
 42 Christine Micka, Christa Lofy, Elizabeth Knaack, and Brenda Jaszewski. There were a total of four (4)  
 43 boxes containing ballots from the Village of Germantown, District 4 for the April 3, 2012, election and all  
 44 boxes were properly sealed. The tamper evident seal numbers were as follows: Box #1 Z433412, Box #2  
 45 H421624, Box #3 E766745, and Box #4 R754956. These tamper evident seal numbers were compared to  
 46 the numbers on the Ballot Container certificates and Inspectors' Statement and all numbers matched. The  
 47 ballots were re-counted and the results of the re-counted number of ballots were as follows: White: 320;  
 48 Salmon: 1120, Grey: 193 for a total number of ballots of 1633. The total number of ballots listed above  
 49 was compared to the total number of voters, which was determined to be 1633. All ballots were returned

1 to the ballot boxes and new tamper evident seals were placed on each box. The tamper evident seal  
2 numbers were as follows: Box #1 Z433410, Box #2 E766743, Box #3 L643814, and Box #4 V976147.

3  
4 **Village of Jackson**                    1310 OS    0        TSX   =        1310 Poll Book    1310  
5 **(Wards 1 - 9)**

6  
7 Presidential Preference Republican Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
8 Presidential Preference Democrat Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
9 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 9 to 4 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
10 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 8 to 4 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
11 County Supervisor District 18 Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
12 County Supervisor District 19 Write-ins changed from 13 to 8 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

13  
14 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots.

15  
16 **Village of Kewaskum**                    970 OS    3        TSX   =        973 Poll Book    974  
17 **(Wards 1 - 5)**

18  
19 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
20 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

21  
22 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. The seal number of the ballot box does not  
23 match the seal number on the ballot container certificate and the seal number is incorrect on the  
24 Inspectors' Statement.

25  
26 **Village of Newburg**                    232 OS    0        TSX   =        232 Poll Book    232  
27 **(Wards 1, 2)**

28  
29 County Supervisor District 14 Write-ins changed from 3 to 5 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

30  
31 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots.

32  
33 **Village of Richfield - District 1**    838 OS    0        TSX   =        838 Poll Book    838  
34 **(Wards 1, 2)**                    **One (1) late arriving absentee ballot**        =        **839 Total Voters 839**

35  
36 Presidential Preference Republican Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
37 County Supervisor District 24 Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

38  
39 There were no provisional ballots. There was no explanation listed on the Inspectors' Statement as to why  
40 the seal number for the memory card compartment was changed.

41  
42 **Village of Richfield - District 2**    738 OS    0        TSX   =        738 Poll Book    738  
43 **(Wards 3, 4)**                    **One (1) late arriving absentee ballot**        =        **739 Total Voters 739**

44  
45 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
46 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 2 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
47 County Supervisor District 24 Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

48  
49 There were no provisional ballots.

50

1 **Village of Richfield - District 3**      1032   OS   0      TSX   =      1032   Poll Book      1032  
 2 **(Wards 5, 6)**                      **Two (2) late arriving absentee ballots**      =      **1034   Total Voters   1034**

3  
 4 Presidential Preference Democrat Write-ins changed from 1 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 5 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 5 to 3 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 6 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 7 County Supervisor District 25 Write-ins changed from 8 to 4 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

8  
 9 There were no provisional ballots.

10  
 11 **Village of Richfield - District 4**      1045   OS   0      TSX   =      1045   Poll Book      1045  
 12 **(Wards 7 - 9)**                      **Two (2) late arriving absentee ballots**      =      **1047   Total Voters   1047**

13  
 14 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 3 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 15 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 3 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 16 County Supervisor District 25 Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 17 County Supervisor District 26 Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

18  
 19 There were no provisional ballots.

20  
 21 **Village of Slinger**                                      1030   OS   0      TSX   =      1030   Poll Book      1030  
 22 **(Wards 1 - 8)**                      **Four (4) late arriving absentee ballots**      =      **1034   Total Voters   1034**

23  
 24 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 4 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 25 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 26 County Supervisor District 16 Write-ins changed from 4 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

27  
 28 There were no provisional ballots. Inspectors' Statement missing initials of Chief Inspector for OS and  
 29 TSX memory card seal numbers. Inspectors' Statement missing the names of the poll workers who  
 30 emptied the ballot box during the day and the seal number used to secure the ballots that had been  
 31 removed from the ballot box during the day.

32  
 33 **City of Hartford - District 1**                                      944   OS   0      TSX   =      944   Poll Book      944  
 34 **(Wards 1 - 5)**                      **One (1) late arriving absentee ballots**      =      **945   Total Voters   945**

35  
 36 Presidential Preference Democrat Write-ins changed from 0 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 37 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 38 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 39 County Supervisor District 21 Write-ins changed from 22 to 10 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

40  
 41 There were no provisional ballots

42  
 43 **City of Hartford - District 2**                                      933   OS   0      TSX   =      933   Poll Book      933  
 44 **(Wards 6 - 10, 15 - 17)**

45  
 46 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 47 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

48

1 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. Poll workers did a draw down, due to having  
2 one more ballot than voters, but did not change the tape totals for each candidate to reflect the drawn  
3 down. Poll workers did not write the seal number on ballot container certificate.

4  
5 **City of Hartford - District 3**            887    OS    0        TSX    =        887    Poll Book    887  
6 **(Wards 11 - 14)**

7  
8 Presidential Preference Democrat Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
9 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 11 to 7 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
10 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 7 to 5 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
11 County Supervisor District 12 Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
12 County Supervisor District 22 Write-ins changed from 4 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

13  
14 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots.

15  
16 **City of Milwaukee**                            OS    TSX                            =                            Poll Book  
17 **(Ward 318) - No Voters.**

18  
19 **City of West Bend - District 1**            805    OS    0        TSX    =        805    Poll Book    805  
20 **(Wards 1 - 3)**

21  
22 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
23 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 3 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
24 County Supervisor District 1 Write-ins changed from 6 to 5 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

25  
26 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. Poll Workers distributed the incorrect ballot  
27 to Ward 3 voters.

28  
29 **City of West Bend - District 2**            1040    OS    0        TSX    =        1040    Poll Book    1040  
30 **(Wards 4 - 6)**

31  
32 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
33 County Supervisor District 3 Write-ins changed from 2 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

34  
35 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. Poll workers did not list the date and tamper  
36 evident seal number on the ballot container. The Chief Inspector's initials are missing for the memory  
37 card and security seal numbers TSX unit seal number ballot canister on the Inspectors' Statement. The  
38 Tally Sheet lists incorrect number of voters.

39  
40 **City of West Bend - District 3**            1176    OS    0        TSX    =        1176    Poll Book    1176  
41 **(Wards 7, 8)            One (1) late arriving absentee ballots            =            1177    Total Voters    1177**

42  
43 Presidential Preference Democrat Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
44 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 4 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
45 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 4 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
46 County Supervisor District 3 Write-ins changed from 17 to 13 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

47  
48 There were no provisional ballots.

49

1 **City of West Bend - District 4**      728   OS   0      TSX   =      728   Poll Book      729  
 2 **(Wards 9, 10)**      **One (1) late arriving absentee ballots**      =      **729**      **Total Voters**      **730**

3  
 4 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 5 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 6 County Supervisor District 4 Write-ins changed from 5 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

7  
 8 There were no provisional ballots. In the statics section of the Inspectors' Statement, the number of  
 9 ballots cast by type (OS, TSX, paper) was not listed. The question, "are there more ballots cast than  
 10 number of voters?" was not answered. Total number of ballot boxes was not listed on the Inspectors'  
 11 Statement. The ending time for the Poll workers was not listed on the Inspectors' Statement.

12  
 13 **City of West Bend - District 5**      661   TSX   2      =      663   Poll Book      663  
 14 **(Wards 11 - 14)**      **Two (2) late arriving absentee ballots**      =      **665**      **Total Voters**      **665**

15  
 16 Presidential Preference Republican Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 17 County Supervisor District 5 Write-ins changed from 6 to 3 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

18  
 19 There were no provisional ballots. The Inspectors' Statement did not list any spoiled ballots. The  
 20 municipal clerk was contacted regarding a write-in vote. The explanation from the Chief Inspector was  
 21 that the poll workers could not determine the intent of the voter and listed one of the candidates as the  
 22 write-in name. If unable to determine voter intent, poll workers should indicate that voter intent could not  
 23 be determined.

24  
 25 **City of West Bend - District 6**      676   OS   0   TSX   =      676   Poll Book      676  
 26 **(Wards 15 - 19, 25)**      **One (1) late arriving absentee ballot**      =      **677**      **Total Voters**      **677**

27  
 28 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

29  
 30 There were no provisional ballots. Chief Inspector's initials are missing on the TSX ballot container seal  
 31 number for opening and closing of the polls on the Inspectors' Statement. End time for election officials  
 32 not listed on the Inspectors' Statement. Time worked for Chief Inspector not listed on Inspectors'  
 33 Statement. The Inspectors' Statement shows one duplicated ballot, but no explanation.

34  
 35 **City of West Bend - District 7**      630   OS   0      TSX   =      630   Poll Book      630  
 36 **(Wards 20 - 22)**      **One (1) late arriving absentee ballots**      =      **631**      **Total Voters**      **631**

37  
 38 Presidential Preference Democrat Write-ins changed from 0 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 39 County Supervisor District 7 Write-ins changed from 7 to 6 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

40  
 41 There were no provisional ballots. Signatures of election inspectors and times worked, along with total  
 42 number of ballot boxes were not noted on the Inspectors' Statement.

43  
 44 **City of West Bend - District 8**      1042   OS   0      TSX   =      1042   Poll Book      1042  
 45 **(Wards 23, 24, 26)**

46  
 47 Presidential Preference Republican Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 48 Presidential Preference Democrat Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 49 Court of Appeals District II Write-ins changed from 4 to 3 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 50 Circuit Court Judge Branch 4 Write-ins changed from 4 to 3 per Write-In Tally Sheet.



1 County Supervisor District 6 Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

2  
3  
4  
5  
6  
7  
8  
9  
10  
11  
12  
13

There were no later arriving absentee or provisional ballots. Poll workers incorrectly listed voter's name when creating a duplicate ballot. Ballots duplicated by poll workers should not be identifiable to a voter. Poll workers incorrectly listed duplicated ballots in rejected log in Inspectors' Statement. The front page of Inspectors' Statement shows four rejected and five duplicated; however, explanation only has four duplicated.

Ms. Jaszewski declared the meeting adjourned at 12:14 p.m.

Brenda J. Jaszewski, County Clerk